## **UAMS News Bureau**

Office of Communications & Marketing 4301 West Markham # 890 Little Rock, AR 72205-7199

uamshealth.com/news

News Release Feb. 6, 2024



## **Media Contacts:**

Leslie W. Taylor, 501-686-8998 Wireless phone: 501-951-7260 leslie@uams.edu

Yavonda Chase, 501-686-8994 Wireless phone: 501-416-0354 yavonda@uams.edu

## Tammy Jones, Ph.D., Named Chief Nursing Officer for UAMS Health

LITTLE ROCK — Tammy Jones, Ph.D., RN, has been named chief nursing officer and associate vice chancellor for patient care services for UAMS Health at the University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences (UAMS) after serving in this role in an interim basis for the past several months.

In this role she will be responsible for ensuring quality nursing care at the UAMS Medical Center in Little Rock, outpatient clinics in central Arkansas and regional program sites across the state. She will also be responsible for perioperative services, endoscopy, respiratory care, interventional radiology, imaging services and pastoral care.

"Tammy has played a vital role in our clinical programs for many years, and we're pleased she has agreed to take on this additional role," said Michelle Krause, M.D., MPH, senior vice chancellor for UAMS Health and chief executive officer for UAMS Medical Center. "With the nursing staffing issues that health care institutions across the country continue to face, we are fortunate to have a nursing leader who is so well respected by our nursing staff. With her direct patient care experience, Tammy understands the challenges nurses face, and she's a strong advocate for nurses across UAMS Health."

Jones joined the UAMS clinical team in 2007 as the magnet program director and led the development of the Center for Nursing Excellence, where she served as senior director until 2018. She was named associate chief nursing officer in 2011 and began serving as the chief perioperative services officer in 2018. Her role expanded to include the Urology Center at Premier Medical Plaza, interventional radiology and imaging services in 2023.

Jones began her career as a staff nurse at St. Edward Mercy Medical Center in Fort Smith then worked in a variety of clinical, management and leadership roles at Conway Regional Health System for 10 years.

At UAMS, she was honored as the first recipient of the Betty Casali Transformational Leadership Award in 2012, named one of the Great 100 Nurses of Arkansas in 2019, and received the inaugural UAMS DAISY Nurse Leader Award in 2021.

Tammy Jones, Ph.D., Named Chief Nursing Officer for UAMS Health Page 2

Jones earned a Bachelor of Science in Nursing from the University of Central Arkansas in Conway, and a Ph.D. from the UAMS Graduate School in 2009. She also completed the Women's Health Nurse Practitioner program in the UAMS College of Nursing.

UAMS is the state's only health sciences university, with colleges of Medicine, Nursing, Pharmacy, Health Professions and Public Health; a graduate school; a hospital; a main campus in Little Rock; a Northwest Arkansas regional campus in Fayetteville; a statewide network of regional campuses; and seven institutes: the Winthrop P. Rockefeller Cancer Institute, Jackson T. Stephens Spine & Neurosciences Institute, Harvey & Bernice Jones Eye Institute, Psychiatric Research Institute, Donald W. Reynolds Institute on Aging, Translational Research Institute and Institute for Digital Health & Innovation. UAMS includes UAMS Health, a statewide health system that encompasses all of UAMS' clinical enterprise. UAMS is the only adult Level 1 trauma center in the state. UAMS has 3,275 students, 890 medical residents and fellows, and five dental residents. It is the state's largest public employer with more than 12,000 employees, including 1,200 physicians who provide care to patients at UAMS, its regional campuses, Arkansas Children's, the VA Medical Center and Baptist Health. Visit www.uams.edu or www.uamshealth.com. Find us on Facebook, X (formerly Twitter), YouTube or Instagram.

Like us, we're social:





